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======================================================== 

11.5.1  

Ganita Sutra 1 and Ganita Upsutra 1  
 

 

======================================================== 
Abstruct  

Simple rendering of text of Ganita Sutra 1 (,dkf/kdsu iwosZ.kA) is ‘one more than before’. 

A close reading of the text brings to focus that the first word formulation (,dkf/kdsu), 

raises a question (dsu) as that ‘one is more than what?’ and the second word of 

formualation is the answer to the question that (more than) previously (purva) ordained 

(as number value, zero). The simple reading of text of Ganita Upsutra 1 (vkuq:I;s.k) is 

follow (vkuq) the forum (:Ik) as it is framed (,.k). Natural query follows as to whether 

‘one is a number value and whether it is to be applied only once’. Ganita Sutra 1 along 

with Ganita Upsutra 1, as such by the rule of symmetry of Ganita Upsutra 1, on its 

application, does not remain restricted for one as number value. It is equally ‘a one step 

more than the previous steps’. This reach of one step more than the previous step as the 

previous steps will under Ganita Sutra 1 take to one step more than this previous value.  

 

Scholars who remain within the bounds of simple rendering naturally have a query as 

to what mathematics this working rule as such may reach at. In the domain of arithmetic 

particularly, Swami Ji in his book has given many illustration of applications of Sutra 

1.  Further the scholars have a further query as to how Ganita Sutra 2 follow Ganita 

Sutra 1 and Ganita Upsutra 2 follows Ganita Upsutra 1. Here in this paper attempt has 

been made to about the way text word formulationsunfold themselves.  

Ganita Sutra 1 and Ganita Sutra 1 words formulation values are tabulated. Likewise it 

is an exercise for sadkhas fulfiiled with intensity to urge to be face with vedic 

mathematics of Ganita Sutras and Upsutras, they shall sequentially undertake, likewise 

the integrated format sequence from serial number 3 uptill serial number 29. It is going 

to be very blissful and wonderfully rewarding exercise. Here at the end the table has 

been drawn of four folds of text of all sixteen Sutras. It is going to be great help for the 

sadkhas.   

Ganita Sutra 1 manifests 10 place value system of 9 numerals while Ganita Sutra 2 

manifests 20 place value system with 19 numerals. D19 spectra is of summation value 
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68 parallel with TCV (ip egkHkwr% / Panch Mahabhut / five basic element). Ganita 

Upsutra 1 text is of TCV value 42 parallel with TCV (miknku dkj.k / conent supplier). It 

is also parallel with TCV (iquZtUe / Rebirth). Like that every feature of text of Ganita 

Sutra 1 and Ganita Sutra 2 leads to transition from Ganita Sutra 1 to Ganita Sutra 2.  

 

1 

Integrated format placement of Ganita Sutras 1 to 3 and Upsutras 1 to 3 

 

Table 1 

Ganita Sutra 1  

Ganita Upsutra 1 

Ganita Sutra 2 

Ganita Upsutra 2 

Ganita Sutra 3 

Ganita Upsutra 3 

,dkf/kdsu iwosZ.kA 

vkuq:I;s.kA 
fuf[kya uor’pjea n’kr% 

f'k";rs 'ks"klaK%A 
Å/oZfr;ZXH;ke~ 

vk|ek|sukUR;eUR;su 

 

Table 2 

Text  Words Syllables Letters TCV VCV 

,dkf/kdsu iwosZ.kA 2 5+3 =8 9+7=16 75 23 

vkuq:I;s.kA 1 5 10 42 9 

fuf[kya uor’pjea n’kr% 3 3+6+3 =12 7+14+7=28 107 52 

f'k";rs 'ks"klaK%A 2 3+4=7 7+11= 18 74 44 

Å/oZfr;ZXkH;ke~ 1 5 15 58 36 

vk|ek|sukUR;eUR;su 1 9 23 96 40 

 

Table 3 

 W  S L TCV Total 

,dkf/kdsu iwosZ.kA 2 8 16 68 94 

vkuq:I;s.kA 1 5 10 42 58 
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Table 4 

 W  S L TCV  

,dkf/kdsu iwosZ.kA 2 8 16 68  

vkuq:I;s.kA 1 5 10 42  

Difference  1 3 6 26  

                                                  Total 36 

Table 5 

 W  S L TCV  

,dkf/kdsu iwosZ.kA 2 8 16 68  

vkuq:I;s.kA 1 5 10 42  

Total  3 13 26 110  

                                                  Total 152 

2 

Syllables split of text of Ganita Sutra 1 and Ganita Upsutra 1 

Vedic Ganita Sutra 1 Vedic Ganita Upsutra 1 

,dkf/kdsu iwosZ.kA vkuq:I;s.kA 

1   2     3     4    5   6    7     8 

, dk f/k ds u iw osZ .kA 

1     2     3     4    5 

vk uq : I;s .kA 

 

3 

letters split of text of Ganita Sutra 1 and Ganita Upsutra 1 

Vedic Ganita Sutra 1 

Sixteen letters 

Vedic Ganita Upsutra 1 

Ten letters 

 

1    2   3     4    5   6    7    8    9 
, d~ vk /k~ b d~ , u~ v  

10  11 12  13  14   15  16 
i~ Å j~ o~  , .k~ vA 

Note :- Letter wise placement of letter 

Raif (j~) has placement change in  

Composed word  

1     2    3   4    5     
vk u~ m j~ Å  

6    7   8    9   10 
i~ ;~ , .k~ vA 
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Syllables split of text of Ganita Sutra 1 and  

Ganita Upsutra 1 in reverse order  

Letters of Reverse orientation of 

text of Ganita Sutra 1 

Letters of Reverse orientation of 

text of Ganita Upsutra 1 

v.k~ ,o~j~ Åi~ vu~ 

 

,d~ b/k~ vkd~ , 

 

v.k~ ,;~i~ Åj~ mu~ vk 

 

5 

 Letters split of text of Ganita Sutra 1 and  

Ganita Upsutra 1 in reverse order  

Letters of Reverse orientation of 

text of Ganita Sutra 1 

Letters of Reverse orientation of 

text of Ganita Upsutra 1 

v .k~ , o~ j~ Å i~ v  u~ 

 

, d~ b /k~ vk d~ , 

 

v .k~ , ;~ i~ Å j~ m u~ vk 

 

6 

Integrated format placement of Ganita Sutra 1 and Upsutra 1 

Coordination format  
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7 

Ganita Sutra 1 Ganita Upsutra 2 Ganita Sutra 2 

 W  S L TCV  

,dkf/kdsu iwosZ.kA 2 8 16 68  

vkuq:I;s.kA 1 5 10 42  

 3 13 26 110  

fuf[kya uor’pjea n’kr% 3 12 28 107  

 0 1 2 3  

 

Note :- (0, 1, 2, 3) = Four folds of Hyper cube 2. The transition from Ganita 

Sutra 1 to Ganita Sutra 2  is of format of Hyper cube 2. 

8 

Ganita Upsutra 1 Ganita Sutra 2 Ganita Upsutra 2 

  W  S L TCV  

Ganita Upsutra 1 vkuq:I;s.kA 1 5 10 42  

Ganita Upsutra 2 f'k";rs 'ks"klaK%A 2 7 18 74  

Total   3 12 28 116  

Ganita Sutra 2 fuf[kya uor’pjea n’kr% 3 12 28 107  

  0 0 0 9  

Note :- Center of cube is 9th point. Gap filing here is in reverse order.  
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Ten folds of TCV of first word formulation of Ganita Sutra 1 

‘,dkf/kdsu 

W = (Word), S=(Syllables), L=(Letters), T=(TCV value), TT=(Transcendence 

value), FF=(Pronouncing frequency value), F=(Formulation value) H=(Sathapatya value), 

R=(Transcendental range value), SR=(Synthesis of a pair of transcendental ranges value) 

Fold    

1 W (Word) 1 1 

2 S (Syllables) 5 6 

3 L (Letters) 9 15 

4 T (TCV value) 34 49 

5 TT (Transcendence  

value) 

120 169 

6 FF (Pronouncing  

frequency) 

214 383 

7 F (Formulation ) 93 476 

8 H (Sathapatya) 108 584 

9 R (Transcendental range) 260 844 

10 SR (Synthesis of a pair  

of transcendental ranges) 

554 1398 

 

Letter wise ten folds of second word of Ganita Sutra 1 ‘iwosZ.k] 

Fold    

1 W (Word) 1 1 

2 S (Syllables) 3 4 

3 L (Letters) 7 11 

4 T (TCV value) 34 45 

5 TT (Transcendence value) 703 748 

6 FF (Pronouncing frequency) 174 922 

7 F (Formulation ) 87 1009 

8 H (Sathapatya) 122 1131 

9 R (Transcendental range) 240 1371 

10 SR (Synthesis of a pair  

of transcendental ranges) 

514 1885 
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Ten folds of TCV of first word formulation of Ganita Upsutra  

‘vkuq:I;s.k 

Fold    

1 W (Word) 1 1 

2 S (Syllables) 5 6 

3 L (Letters) 10 16 

4 T (TCV value) 42 58 

5 TT (Transcendence value) 453 511 

6 FF (Pronouncing frequency) 174  685 

7 F (Formulation ) 92 777 

8 H (Sathapatya) 182 959 

9 R (Transcendental range) 280 1239 

10 SR (Synthesis of a pair  

of transcendental ranges) 

602 1841 

 

11 

Cyclic phases of syllable wise composition  

of first word formulation of Ganita Sutra 1 

Syllables split  

SN i     ii      iii    iv    v    

L    , dk  f/k ds u 

     6  3     9   7  9 

 

1  6 3 9 7 9  34 34 

2  3 6 2 2 3  16 50 

3  3 4 0 1 0  8 58 

4  1 4 1 1 3  10 68 

5  3 3 0 2 2  10 78 

6  0 3 2 0 1  6 84 

7  3 1 2 1 1  8 92 

8  2 1 1 0 2  6 98 

9  1 0 1 2 0  4 102 

10  1 1 1 2 1  6 108 
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11  0 0 1 1 0  2 110 

12  0 1 0 1 0  2 112 

13  1 1 1 1 0  4 116 

14  0 0 0 1 1  2 118 

15  0 0 1 0 1  2 120 

16  0 1 1 1 1  4 124 

17  1 0 0 0 1  2 126 

18  1 0 0 1 0  2 128 

19  1 0 1 1 1  4 132 

20  1 1 0 0 0  2 134 

21  0 1 0 0 1  2 136 

22  1 1 0 1 1  4 140 

23  0 1 1 0 0  2 142 

24  1 0 1 0 0  2 144 

25  1 1 1 0 1  4 148 

26  0 0 1 1 0  2 150 
Note – The base phases are 11 of total summation value is 110.  While 

frequency phases are 15 of total summation value 40.  

 

Cyclic phases of letters of words of Ganita Sutra 1 

First word  

Letters  split  

SN     i    ii     iii   iv  v   vi  vii  viii  ix 

L       , d~ vk /k~ b d~ , u~  v 

TCV  6   1     2     7   2    1   6    8    1 

 
 

1  6 1 2 7 2 1 6 8 1  34 34 

2  5 1 5 5 1 5 2 7 5  36 70 

3  4 4 0 4 4 3 5 2 0  26 96 

4  0 4 4 0 1 2 3 2 4  20 116 

5  4 0 4 1 1 1 1 2 4  18 134 

6  4 4 3 0 0 0 1 2 0  14 148 

7  0 1 3 0 0 1 1 2 4  12 160 

8  1 2 3 0 1 0 1 2 4  14 174 
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9  1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 3  14 188 

10  0 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 2  8 196 

11  2 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2  8 204 

12  2 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 0  10 214 

13  0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2  6 220 

14  0 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 2  8 228 

15  2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2  8 236 

16  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0  8 244 

17  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1  2 246 

18  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1  2 248 

19  0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1  4 252 

20  0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1  2 254 

21  0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1  4 258 

22  0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1  4 262 

23  0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  8 270 

24  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  2 272 

25  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  2 274 

26  1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1  4 278 

27  1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  2 280 

28  1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1  5 285 

29  1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0  4 289 

30  1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1  6 295 

31  1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0  6 301 

32  0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1  5 306 

33  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1  8 314 

34  1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  3 317 

35  1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1  5 322 

36  1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  3 325 

37  1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1  5 330 

38  1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0  4 334 

39  1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1  8 342 

40  0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0  2 344 

41  0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0  2 346 

42  1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0  4 350 

43  0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  2 352 

44  0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  4 356 

45  0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1  4 360 
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46  1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1  8 368 

47  0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0  2 370 

48  0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  2 372 

49  0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0  4 376 

50  1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  2 378 

51  1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1  4 382 

52  1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0  4 386 

53  1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1  8 394 

54  0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1  3 397 

55  0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1  4 401 

56  0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1  6 407 

57  0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1  4 411 

58  1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  4 415 

59  0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0  4 419 

60  1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0  6 425 

61  0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1  6 431 

62  1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1  4 435 

63  1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0  6 441 

64  1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1  4 445 

65  1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0  4 449 

66  0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1  4 453 

67  0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1  6 459 

68  1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1  6 465 

69  1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  4 469 

70  0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1  6 475 

71  1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  4 479 

72  0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0  4 483 

73  1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0  4 487 

74  1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0  5 492 

75  1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1  8 500 

76  0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  2 502 

77  1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  2 504 

78  1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1  4 508 

79  0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  2 510 

80  0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0  4 514 

81  1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0  4 518 

82  1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1  8 526 
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83  0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0  2 528 

84  0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0  2 530 

85  1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0  4 534 
 

Note :- Base phases are 42. The summation values of these phases is 350. The frequency phases 

are 43. The summation value of these 43 frequency phases is 184. Value 42 is parallel with 

TCV (iquZtUe Punarjanam / Rebirth). Value 43 is parallel with TCV (czãk.M  Brahmand / 

Universe).  

 

12 

Cyclic phases of syllable wise composition  

of second word formulation of Ganita Sutra 1 

SN     i     ii      iii     

L        iw  osZ  .k  

TCV  11  15  8 

 

1  11 15 8  34 34 

2  4 7 3  14 48 

3  3 4 1  8 56 

4  1 3 2  6 62 

5  2 1 1  4 66 

6  1 0 1  2 68 

7  1 1 0  2 70 

8  0 1 1  2 72 

9  1 0 1  2 74 
Note – Base phases are 6 of summation value 68 while frequency phases are 3 

of summation value 6. 

Second word  

Letters split  

SN     i    ii     iii   iv    v    vi  vii   

L   i~ Å  j~ o~  , .k~ v 

TCV   5    6    3    7     6    7     1 
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1  5 6 3 7 6 7 1  35 35 

2  1 3 4 1 1 6 4  20 55 

3  2 1 3 0 5 2 3  16 71 

4  1 2 3 5 3 1 1  16 87 

5  1 1 2 2 2 0 0  8 95 

6  0 1 0 0 2 0 1  4 99 

7  1 1 0 2 2 1 1  8 107 

8  0 1 2 0 1 0 0  4 111 

9  1 1 2 1 1 0 0  6 117 

10  0 1 1 0 1 0 1  4 121 

11  1 0 1 1 1 1 1  6 127 

12  1 1 0 0 0 0 0  2 129 

13  0 1 0 0 0 0 1  2 131 

14  1 1 0 0 0 1 1  4 135 

15  0 1 0 0 1 0 0  2 137 

16  1 1 0 1 1 0 0  4 141 

17  0 1 1 0 1 0 1  4 145 

18  1 0 1 1 1 1 1  6 151 

19  1 1 0 0 0 0 0  2 153 

20  0 1 0 0 0 0 1  2 155 

21  1 1 0 0 0 1 1  4 159 
Note :- Base phases are 14 of summation value 135 while frequency phases are 

7 of summation value 24.  

13 

Cyclic phases of syllable wise composition of word formulation  

of Ganita Upsutra 1 

  

 

SN  i     ii      iii    iv    v    

L   vk uq  : I;s .kA 

TCV 2   11    9    12    8 
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1  2 11 9 12 8  42 42 

2  9 2 3 4 6  24 66 

3  7 1 1 2 3  14 80 

4  6 0 1 1 4  12 92 

5  6 1 0 3 2  12 104 

6  5 1 3 1 4  14 118 

7  4 2 2 3 1  12 130 

8  2 0 1 2 3  8 138 

9  2 1 1 1 1  6 144 

10  1 0 0 0 1  2 146 

11  1 0 0 1 0  2 148 

12  1 0 1 1 1  4 152 

13  1 1 0 0 0  2 154 

14  0 1 0 0 1  2 156 

15  1 1 0 1 1  4 160 

16  0 1 1 0 0  2 162 

17  1 0 1 0 0  2 164 

18  1 1 1 0 1  4 168 

19  0 0 1 1 0  2 170 

20  0 1 0 1 0  2 172 

21  1 1 1 1 0  4 176 

22  0 0 0 1 1  2 178 

23  0 0 1 0 1  2 180 

24  0 1 1 1 1  4 184 

25  1 0 0 0 1  2 186 



P a g e  | 15 

 

Note :- Base phases are 10 of summation value 146 while frequency phases are 

15 of summation value 40.  

 

14 

Cyclic phases of letters of words of Ganita Upsutra 1 

Letters  split  

SN  i      ii    iii   iv   v   vi   vii  viii   ix   x    

L   vk u~ m j~ Å   i~ ;~  , .k~ vA 

TCV  2    8   3   3    6      5  1     6    7   1 

 

1  2 8 3 3 6 5 1 6 7 1  42 42 

2  6 5 0 3 1 4 5 1 6 1  32 74 

3  1 5 3 2 3 1 4 5 5 5  34 108 

4  4 2 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 4  18 126 

5  2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 4 0  12 138 

6  1 1 1 0 1 1 1 4 4 2  16 154 

7  0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 2 1  8 162 

8  0 1 0 1 0 3 3 2 1 1  12 174 

9  1 1 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 1  10 184 

10  0 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 1 0  8 192 

11  0 0 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 0  8 200 

12  0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0  8 208 

13  2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0  6 214 

14  1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2  8 222 

15  0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1  8 230 

16  1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1  4 234 

17  1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0  4 238 

18  1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1  6 244 

19  1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0  4 248 

20  1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1  6 254 

21  1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0  8 262 

22  0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1  4 266 
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23  1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1  4 270 

24  1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  6 276 

25  0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1  4 280 

26  0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1  6 286 

27  1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1  8 294 

28  1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0  4 298 

29  0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  4 302 

30  1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  6 308 

31  1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0  4 312 

32  0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1  7 319 

33  1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1  6 325 

34  0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0  4 329 

35  0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0  6 335 

36  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  10 345 

37  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 345 

 

Note :- At 37st phase it attains zero value. The summation value of 16 phases is 

345.  

15 

Ten folds table of formulation i`fFkfOk (Prithvi / Earth / first element) 

 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W 1 1 

2.  S 3 4 

3.  L 6 10 

4.  T 25 35 

5.  T T 0 35 

6.  F F 145 180 

7.  F 88 268 

8. H 88 356 

9.  R 185 541 

10. SR 395 936 
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Ten folds table of formulation vki (Aap / Water / second element) 

 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W 1 1 

2.  S 2 3 

3.  L 3 6 

4.  T 8 14 

5.  T T 20 34 

6.  F F 68 102 

7.  F 39 141 

8. H 26 167 

9.  R 70 237 

10. SR 148 385 

 

17 

Ten folds table of formulation vfXu (Agni / Fire / Third element) 

 

S  

N. 
Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W 1 1 

2.  S 2 3 

3.  L 4 7 

4.  T 14 21 

5.  T T 3 24 

6.  F F 94 118 

7.  F 43 161 

8. H 48 209 

9.  R 110 319 

10. SR 234 553 
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Ten folds table of formulation ok;q (Vayu / Air / Fourth element) 

 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W 1 1 

2.  S 2 3 

3.  L 4 7 

4.  T 13 20 

5.  T T 32 52 

6.  F F 93 145 

7.  F 46 191 

8. H 44 235 

9.  R 105 340 

10. SR 223 563 

 

19 

Ten folds table of formulation vkdk’k (Akash / Space / Fifth element) 

 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W 1 1 

2.  S 3 4 

3.  L 5 9 

4.  T 8 17 

5.  T T 16 33 

6.  F F 108 141 

7.  F 64 205 

8. H 22 227 

9.  R 90 317 

10. SR 188 505 
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Ten folds table of formulation lw;Z (Surya / at whose origin is Pole Star, 

7-space of TCV (/kqzo) = 19 and D19 spectra is of value 68 parallel 

with five basic elements. As such the content supplier (miknku dkj.k) 

and creation with content (fufer dkj.k) of manifestsation of existence 

phenomenon of solar universe follows and is lively with the cyclic 

phases of motions of Pole Star and consequently of Sun and 

planets.  

Word formulation ‘lw;Z’ 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W 1 1 

2.  S 2 3 

3.  L 5 8 

4.  T 13 21 

5.  T T 153 174 

6.  F F 113 287 

7.  F 42 329 

8. H 50 379 

9.  R 115 494 

10. SR 243 737 
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Ten folds table of formulation /kqzo / Dhurav / Pole star 

TCV (/kqzo) is 19 = 18 + 1; TCV ('kwU;) and 19 is one step ahead of 18. This is 

one of the applications of Ganita Sutra 1 leading us from Ganita Sutra 1 to 

Ganita Sutra 2, ‘all from 9 and last from 10’; 9 + 10 = 19.  

Word formulation ‘/kqzo ’ 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W 1 1 

2.  S 2 3 

3.  L 5 8 
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4.  T 19 27 

5.  T T -2 25 

6.  F F 119 144 

7.  F 60 204 

8. H 64 268 

9.  R 145 413 

10. SR 309 722 
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Integrated Table of the text of 16 Ganita Sutras and 13 Upsutras 

 

 Sutra Words Syllables Letters TCV 

Ganita 

Sutra 1  
,dkf/kdsu iwosZ.kA 2 8 16 68 

Ganita 

Upsutra 1 
vkuq:I;s.kA 1 5 10 42 

Ganita 

Sutra 2 

 

fuf[kya uor’pjea n’kr% 3 12 28 107 

Ganita 

Upsutra 2 
f'k";rs 'ks"klaK%A 2 7 18 74 

Ganita 

Sutra 3 
Å/oZfr;ZXkH;ke~ 1 5 15 56 

Ganita 

Upsutra 3 
vk|ek|sukUR;eUR;su 1 9 23 96 

Ganita 

Sutra 4 
ijkoR;Z ;kst;sr~A 2 7 17 51 

Ganita 

Upsutra 4 
dsoyS% lIrda xq.;kr~A 3 8 21 86 

Ganita 

Sutra 5 
'kwU;a lkE;leqPp;s 2 8 20 71 

Ganita 

Upsutra 5 
os"Vue~A 1 3 08 41 
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Ganita 

Sutra 6 
(vkuq:I;s) 'kwU;eU;r~A 2 8 19 76 

Ganita 

Upsutra 6 
;konwua rkonwue~A 2 8 18 85 

Ganita 

Sutra 7 
ladyuO;odyukH;ke~A 1 10 24 85 

Ganita 

Upsutra 7 

;konwua rkonwuhd`R; oxZa p 

;kst;sr~A 
5 16 37 140 

Ganita 

Sutra 8 
iwj.kkiwj.kkH;ke~A 1 6 16 68 

Ganita 

Sutra 9 
pyudyukH;ke~A 1 7 16 56 

Ganita 

Upsutra 8 vUR;;ksnZ’kds·fiA 1 7 
16 

(17) 

50 

(51) 

Ganita 

Sutra 10 
;konwue~A 1 4 9 41 

Ganita 

Upsutra 9 
vUR;;ksjsoA 1 5 11 40 

Ganita 

Sutra 11 
O;f"Vlef"V%A 1 5 14 58 

Ganita 

Upsutra 10 
leqPp;xqf.kr%A 1 7 16 56 

Ganita 

Sutra 12 
'ks"kk.;M~dsu pjes.kA 2 8 20 76 

Ganita 

Upsutra 11 
yksiuLFkiukH;ke~A 1 7 17 73 

Ganita 

Sutra 13 
lksikUR;};eUR;e~  1 7 20 80 

Ganita 

Upsutra 12 
foyksdue~A 1 4 09 41 

Ganita 

Sutra 14 
,dU;wusu iwosZ.kA 2 8 17 80 



P a g e  | 22 

 

Ganita 

Upsutra 13 

